CONSENT FOR COMMERCIAL COMMUNICATION AND SENDING COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC MESSAGE

By virtue of this Consent for Commercial Communication and Sending Commercial Electronic Message ("Consent for Sending Electronic Message"), I hereby give my consent pursuant to the Electronic Commerce Regulation Law no. 6563 that commercial electronic messages and all my data may be sent by means of the following electronic communication means, and may be stored and processed at the information systems of Sarmaşık Makina Sanayi A.Ş. ("Sarmaşık Makine"), the service provider with its principal place of business at Huzur Mahallesi Menderes Cad. No.7 4.Levent Sarıyer, Istanbul, under the Regulation on Commercial Communication and Commercial Electronic Messages as published in the Official Gazette issued on 15 July 2015 and under no. 29417 as well as the Electronic Commerce Regulation Law no. 6563, or of suppliers to be appointed by it with the intention to promote its goods or services or to enhance their image either directly or indirectly, and I further give my consent that contents of such commercial electronic messages and other records may also be stored and kept for submission to Turkish Ministry of Customs and Trade under the same Law.

SMS
E-MAIL
PHONE
FAX
CALL CENTER

By virtue of this Electronic Message Consent Form, I hereby agree and declare that I know that I may terminate "commercial electronic messaging" and cancel my such consent that I have given to Sarmaşık Makina at any time without stating any reason by rejecting the transaction set out in our electronic messages or may reject the receipt of commercial messages by sending a request to info@sarmasik.com.tr, or by referring to my contact details or data to which commercial message was sent; and that I am sufficiently aware of my rights in this respect.